Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 07/30/2024

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:) PETITION OF AMEREN ENERGY MEDINA) VALLEY COGEN, LLC (OLD MEREDOSIA)) FOR ADJUSTED STANDARDS) FROM 35 ILL. ADMIN. CODE PART 845)

AS 21-008 (Adjusted Standard - Land)

AMEREN'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS

NOW COMES Petitioner, AMERENENERGY MEDINA VALLEY COGEN,

LLC ("Ameren"), by and through its attorney, Scott B. Sievers of the law firm of Brown, Hay + Stephens, LLP, and, pursuant to Illinois Supreme Court Rule 201(m) and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.100(b), hereby certifies that Ameren's Interrogatories to Illinois EPA and

Ameren's Request for Production to Illinois EPA were served July 30, 2024, upon all

counsel of record by transmitting the documents by e-mail to their designated e-mail

addresses of record.

Respectfully submitted,

Scott B. Sievers Ill. Atty. Reg. No. 6275924 Brown, Hay + Stephens, LLP P.O. Box 2459 205 S. Fifth Street Springfield, Illinois 62705 (217) 544-8491 (telephone) (217) 544-9609 (facsimile) ssievers@bhslaw.com AMERENENERGY MEDINA VALLEY COGEN, LLC,

Petitioner.

BY: <u>s/Scott B. Sievers</u> Scott B. Sievers Attorney for Petitioner In the Matter of Petition of Ameren Energy Medina Valley Cogen, LLC (Old Meredosia) for Adjusted Standards from 35 Ill. Adm. Code Part 845 Pollution Control Board No. AS 2021-008

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Scott B. Sievers of the law firm of Brown, Hay + Stephens, LLP herein certifies that on July 30, 2024, from Springfield, Illinois, he electronically submitted for filing the foregoing **AMEREN'S CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE OF DISCOVERY DOCUMENTS** with the Illinois Pollution Control Board by using the Clerk's Office Online (COOL) eFile system. Scott B. Sievers further certifies that, on July 30, 2024, he served the other parties in this case with a copy of the foregoing document by transmitting the document by e-mail to the parties' representatives, who are identified below, at their designated e-mail addresses of record:

> Deputy General Counsel Stefanie Diers Stefanie.Diers@Illinois.gov Assistant Counsel Sara Terranova Sara.Tarranova@Illinois.gov Assistant Counsel Charles Matoesian Charles.matoesian@illinois.gov Assistant Counsel Rebecca Strauss Rebecca.Strauss@illinois.gov Division of Legal Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 N. Grand Ave. E. P.O. Box 19276

VERIFICATION BY CERTIFICATION

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters herein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.

Scott B. Sievers AMERENENERGY MEDINA Ill. Atty. Reg. No. 6275924 VALLEY COGEN, LLC, Brown, Hay + Stephens, LLP P.O. Box 2459 Petitioner. 205 S. Fifth Street Springfield, Illinois 62705 (217) 544-8491 (telephone) s/Scott B. Sievers BY: (217) 544-9609 (facsimile) Scott B. Sievers ssievers@bhslaw.com Attorney for Petitioner